
Aikuisyleisurheilun SM-kilpailut
Sankariniemi
5.-7.8.2016

TULOKSET

M30 100 m

                     Tuuli: +1,4

  1. Jussi Mäkitervo                         1983 JKU                 11,99 
  2. Marko Malinen                           1986 JKU                 12,91 

M30 Moukari

  1. Petri Rautio                            1982 AV                  63,59 
          61,16      X      X  60,49  59,86  63,59
  2. Jussi Syväniemi                         1985 LohKu               52,89 
          52,02      X  52,89  51,46      X  51,91
  3. Tuomas Mikkola                          1982 AV                  50,31 
              X  44,49  48,41  49,51  48,27  50,31

M35 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: +0,9

  1. Heikki Polojärvi                        1981 OP                  11,53 
  2. Teemu Kejonen                           1977 MuurY               11,64 
  3. Aku Kallio                              1978 KosKa               12,06 
SB
  4. Oskari Puhakka                          1978 JKU                 12,23 
  5. Marko Haasala                           1977 LoVe                12,43 
  6. Antti Turunen                           1979 KuopRe              12,65 
  7. Matti Heikkilä                          1979 PUS                 13,11 

M35 Korkeus

  1. Sebastian Widjeskog                     2016 IF Åsarna             175 
         130 133 136 139 142 145 148 151 154 157 160 163 166 169 172 175 181
           -   -   O   -   O   O   -   O   -   -   O   -  XO  XO   O XXO XXX
  2. Tommy Lahti                             1980 Femman                142 
         130 133 136 139 142 145 148 160
           O   -   -  XO   O  XX   X   -

M35 Moukari

  1. Markus Granö                            1979 Falken              59,14 
          57,91      X  59,14      X  57,47  58,18
  2. Juhana Mäkelä                           1980 YK-V                57,24 
          52,80  55,18  55,82  52,50  57,24  55,38
  3. Jyrki Mäkelä                            1980 PudU                55,71 
              X  52,61  53,95  55,71  55,51  55,12
  4. Anssi Hirvikoski                        1980 KU-58               46,11 
          45,71  42,25  46,11  45,46  45,65      X
  5. Sami Kilpeläinen                        1977 VaSat               35,61 
          35,31  34,23  33,29  35,38  35,07  35,61
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M40 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: +1,1

  1. Nnamdi Anusim                           2016 LS35+               11,49 
SB
  2. Petri Tauriainen                        1972 VSVU                11,74 
  3. Petteri Laitinen                        2016 VSVU                12,06 
  4. Marko Matinlompolo                      1974 Oulki               12,30 
  5. Ilkka Väyrynen                          1974 OuIki               12,66 
  6. Jukka Nissinen                          1972 Kpu                 12,97 
  7. Aki Kujanen                             1972 JKU                 13,01 
     Mika Pylvänen                           1976 JKU                   DNS 

M40 100 m                           Alkuerät

  1. Nnamdi Anusim                           2016 LS35+               11,94 
  2. Mika Pylvänen                           1976 JKU                 11,98 
  3. Petri Tauriainen                        1972 VSVU                12,04 
  4. Petteri Laitinen                        2016 VSVU                12,18 
  5. Marko Matinlompolo                      1974 Oulki               12,21 
  6. Ilkka Väyrynen                          1974 OuIki               12,63 
  7. Jukka Nissinen                          1972 Kpu                 12,76 
  8. Aki Kujanen                             1972 JKU                 12,80 
  9. Jarmo Jäppinen                          1972 SavJyry             12,92 
 10. Simo Paavola                            1976 LoVe                13,09 
 11. Arto Voutilainen                        1975 JKU                 13,20 
 12. Ari Ruuti                               1972 JKU                 13,46 
 13. Petteri Immonen                         1975 JKU                 15,01 

Erä 1                Tuuli: 0,0

  1. Nnamdi Anusim                           2016 LS35+               11,94 
  2. Petri Tauriainen                        1972 VSVU                12,04 
  3. Marko Matinlompolo                      1974 Oulki               12,21 
SB
  4. Jarmo Jäppinen                          1972 SavJyry             12,92 
SB
  5. Simo Paavola                            1976 LoVe                13,09 
  6. Arto Voutilainen                        1975 JKU                 13,20 
  7. Petteri Immonen                         1975 JKU                 15,01 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +2,0

  1. Mika Pylvänen                           1976 JKU                 11,98 
  2. Petteri Laitinen                        2016 VSVU                12,18 
  3. Ilkka Väyrynen                          1974 OuIki               12,63 
  4. Jukka Nissinen                          1972 Kpu                 12,76 
SB
  5. Aki Kujanen                             1972 JKU                 12,80 
SB
  6. Ari Ruuti                               1972 JKU                 13,46 

M40 3000 m ej

  1. Teppo Syrjälä                           1975 KylVe             9.39,23 
  2. Veljo Liplap                            1976 KiurU            11.11,24 
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  3. Pasi Moisander                          1972 ViUV             13.52,75 

M40 10 000 m kävely

  1. Pasi Moisander                          1972 ViUV             59.32,75 

M40 Korkeus

  1. Mika Polku                              1975 VirtU                 184 
         160 163 166 169 172 175 178 181 184
           O   -   O   -   O   -   O   -   O
  2. Aki Nyyssönen                           1976 VarKV                 169 
         148 151 154 157 160 163 166 169 172
           O   -   O   O   O   O   O XXO XXX
  3. Jani Seppälä                            1976 KeU                   163 
         127 130 133 136 139 142 145 148 151 154 157 160 163 166
           -   -   -   -  XO   O   O   O   O XXO  XO   O  XO XXX
  4. Aki Kujanen                             1972 JKU                   163 
         127 130 133 136 139 142 145 148 151 154 157 160 163 166
           -   -   -   O   -   O   -   O   -  XO   O  XO XXO XXX
  5. Kimmo Kostamo                           1973 POLVA                 139 
         127 130 133 136 139 142 145
           -   O   O  XO   O XX-   -
  6. Matti Saunanen                          1975 IkU                   136 
         127 130 133 136 139 142
           O   O   -   O   - XXX

M40 Moukari

  1. Tuomo Tarvainen                         1975 KauhWi              58,21 
              X  58,21  57,65  57,05      X  56,62
  2. Sami Siren                              1972 HKV                 48,68 
          47,31  48,68      -      -      -      -
  3. Jussi Murtasaari                        1976 KuopRe              44,14 
              X  44,14      X  41,97  42,80  43,09
  4. Tomi Rantanen                           1976 HarjavTU            43,96 
          43,66      X      X      X  41,00  43,96
  5. Jari Niemi                              1974 VaSat               39,03 
          36,51      X  35,04      X  35,78  39,03
  6. Petteri Immonen                         1975 JKU                 24,74 
          19,44  22,80  22,51  21,78  24,74      X

M45 100 m

                     Tuuli: -0,2

  1. Mikko Koli                              1968 JKU                 11,81 
SB
  2. Jarmo Nissilä                           1967 VaSat               12,73 
  3. Tomi Julkunen                           1967 KuopRe              12,93 
SB
  4. Jyri Huppunen                           1968 KK-V                13,26 
  5. Jukka Hieta                             1967 HKV                 13,28 
SB
  6. Markku Henttonen                        1968 MäntsU              13,53 

M45 3000 m ej
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  1. Jani Viljola                            1971 HKV              10.49,73 
  2. Asko Nuikka                             1968 KylVe            11.24,75 
  3. Jukka Kananen                           1967 KajU             12.16,24 

M45 10 000 m kävely

  1. Pauli Sonninen                          1967 RRR            1.04.06,55 

M45 Korkeus

  1. Tuukka Vuorinen                         1971 ÄänUrh                172 
         160 163 166 169 172 175
          XO   -   O   O   O XXX
  2. Ari Perälä                              1971 VaHa                  163 
         145 148 151 154 157 160 163 166
           O   -   O   O   O   O   O XXX

M45 Moukari

  1. Jarkko Karstila                         1971 LS35+               41,21 
          40,35  40,76      X  39,68  41,21  39,48
  2. Markku Hanhela                          1967 KiimU               36,30 
          34,97  36,10  36,30      X      X      X
  3. Pasi Taipale                            1967 E-PUV               32,46 
          31,29  32,46  30,32  31,77      X  30,93
  4. Ari Paldanius                           1969 IisVi               31,35 
              -  30,19  30,24      X  31,35  30,55
  5. Rauno Haapalainen                       1969 Otaru               22,39 
          19,30  17,56      X  18,59  19,13  22,39
     Petri Satto                             2016 HämeenlTA             DNS 
        

M50 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: +0,3

  1. Tomas Nylund                            1965 Falken              12,09 
SB
  2. Ilpo Liuska                             1966 ViUV                12,60 
SB
  3. Petri Hälinen                           1965 OuIki               12,61 
SB
  4. Harri Kauranen                          1964 HämeenlTA           12,70 
  5. Hannu Pakarinen                         1963 SuoVa               13,02 
  6. Risto Salonen                           1962 KP                  13,13 
  7. Markku Vettenniemi                      1964 EspTa               13,32 
     Jari Moilanen                           1963 HKV                   DNS 

M50 100 m                           Alkuerät

  1. Ilpo Liuska                             1966 ViUV                12,56 
  2. Tomas Nylund                            1965 Falken              12,60 
  3. Harri Kauranen                          1964 HämeenlTA           12,69 
  4. Petri Hälinen                           1965 OuIki               12,82 
  5. Hannu Pakarinen                         1963 SuoVa               13,03 
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  6. Markku Vettenniemi                      1964 EspTa               13,19 
  7. Risto Salonen                           1962 KP                  13,28 
  8. Jari Moilanen                           1963 HKV                 13,48 
  9. Urpo Hekkala                            1962 YIN                 13,98 
 10. Juha-Pekka Holm                         1962 KivijKi             13,99 
 11. Petri Hämäläinen                        1965 HeJy                14,50 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,0

  1. Tomas Nylund                            1965 Falken              12,60 
  2. Petri Hälinen                           1965 OuIki               12,82 
SB
  3. Markku Vettenniemi                      1964 EspTa               13,19 
  4. Jari Moilanen                           1963 HKV                 13,48 
  5. Juha-Pekka Holm                         1962 KivijKi             13,99 
SB
  6. Petri Hämäläinen                        1965 HeJy                14,50 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,7

  1. Ilpo Liuska                             1966 ViUV                12,56 
SB
  2. Harri Kauranen                          1964 HämeenlTA           12,69 
  3. Hannu Pakarinen                         1963 SuoVa               13,03 
  4. Risto Salonen                           1962 KP                  13,28 
  5. Urpo Hekkala                            1962 YIN                 13,98 

M50 3000 m ej

  1. Kari Ojala                              1962 KaJu             12.01,18 
  2. Juha Heininen                           1963 PorvU            12.24,85 
  3. Tuomo Vanhanen                          1963 TErä             12.37,02 

M50 5000 m kävely

  1. Kari Alenius                            1966 KuivAu           30.39,18 
  2. Kari Perkkiö                            1963 HaapavU          30.45,45 
  3. Antti-Pekka Sonninen                    1964 KP               31.13,93 
     Eero Hetta                              1967 LapVe                 DNS 

M50 Korkeus

  1. Esa Hämäläinen                          1964 LapVe                 172 
         151 154 157 160 163 166 169 172 175
           O   -   -   O   O   O   O   O XXX
  2. Kari Pohjola                            1963 LUU                   166 
         148 151 154 157 160 163 166 169
           O   -   O   O  XO  XO XXO XXX
  3. Jari Moilanen                           1963 HKV                   154 
         154 157
           O XXX
  4. Heimo Merilehto                         1962 NYU                   154 
         145 148 151 154 157
           O XXO   O   O XXX
  5. Jukka Hakala                            1963 LohLo                 151 
         151 154 157
           O   - XXX

5



  6. Petri Korander                          1963 ViUV                  148 
         145 148 151
           O XXO XXX
     Juha Eriksson                           1962 SalVi                 DNS 
        
        

M50 Moukari

  1. Jari Matinolli                          1965 TyTe                49,90 
          49,45  49,90      X  48,77      X  47,43
  2. Petri Launonen                          1965 ONMKY               47,48 
          47,48  47,06  47,26  46,55      X      X
  3. Juha-Pekka Hirsimäki                    1965 KP                  46,44 
          46,44  45,73  44,73      X      X      X
  4. Sampo Saukkoriipi                       1965 LNM                 42,50 
          38,26  42,50  40,29      X      X  41,10
  5. Juha Vuori                              1965 PUV                 38,49 
          37,65  38,49      X  35,91  37,56      X
  6. Jari Moilanen                           1963 HKV                 37,32 
          36,86      X  35,96      X  37,32      X
  7. Hannu Rintaniemi                        1962 E-PUV               35,87 
          33,27  34,18      X  34,08  35,87  34,12
  8. Pekka Peltoniemi                        1964 Kataja              35,38 
          34,80  34,43      X      X  34,12  35,38
  9. Jorma Niskanen                          1962 IisVi               32,43 
          31,00  32,30  32,43
     Jukka Perälä                            1963 KauhKa                 NM 
              X      X      X
     Kari Salonen                            1966 TSU                    NM 
              X      X      X

M55 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: +1,1

  1. Jari Pantzar                            1957 HKV                 12,79 
  2. Jari Toikka                             1961 HIFK                12,98 
  3. Hannu Puttonen                          1960 KP                  13,12 
  4. Jouko Hassi                             1959 OuIki               13,17 
  5. Jussi Savolainen                        1958 IisVi               13,25 
  6. Esa Pieniniemi                          1958 OuIki               13,39 
SB
  7. Veijo Kylmäpuro                         1960 HKV                 13,49 
SB
  8. Christer Strömberg                      1960 HKV                 13,71 

M55 100 m                           Alkuerät

  1. Jari Pantzar                            1957 HKV                 12,92 
  2. Christer Strömberg                      1960 HKV                 12,93 
  3. Jari Toikka                             1961 HIFK                13,02 
  4. Hannu Puttonen                          1960 KP                  13,20 
  5. Jouko Hassi                             1959 OuIki               13,24 
  6. Jussi Savolainen                        1958 IisVi               13,28 
  7. Esa Pieniniemi                          1958 OuIki               13,30 
  8. Veijo Kylmäpuro                         1960 HKV                 13,50 
  9. Timo Rajamäki                           1957 IkU                 13,62 
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 10. Erik Strömberg                          1958 HKV                 13,87 
 11. Jari Jaakkola                           1961 HKV                 14,01 
 12. Juhani Ryynänen                         1959 JuuU                14,15 
 13. Teijo Niskanen                          1957 KiurU               14,27 
 14. Heikki Lähdekorpi                       1960 ForsSa              14,30 
 15. Pentti Luiro                            1957 SalSa               15,18 
 16. Pekka Björklund                         1961 KU-58               15,37 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,3

  1. Jari Pantzar                            1957 HKV                 12,92 
  2. Christer Strömberg                      1960 HKV                 12,93 
  3. Hannu Puttonen                          1960 KP                  13,20 
  4. Esa Pieniniemi                          1958 OuIki               13,30 
SB
  5. Veijo Kylmäpuro                         1960 HKV                 13,50 
  6. Teijo Niskanen                          1957 KiurU               14,27 
  7. Heikki Lähdekorpi                       1960 ForsSa              14,30 
  8. Pekka Björklund                         1961 KU-58               15,37 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,9

  1. Jari Toikka                             1961 HIFK                13,02 
  2. Jouko Hassi                             1959 OuIki               13,24 
  3. Jussi Savolainen                        1958 IisVi               13,28 
  4. Timo Rajamäki                           1957 IkU                 13,62 
  5. Erik Strömberg                          1958 HKV                 13,87 
SB
  6. Jari Jaakkola                           1961 HKV                 14,01 
  7. Juhani Ryynänen                         1959 JuuU                14,15 
  8. Pentti Luiro                            1957 SalSa               15,18 

M55 3000 m ej

  1. Ari Väliniemi                           1958 VSVU             14.21,72 
  2. Timo Vähäkuopus                         1959 PudU             16.11,03 

M55 5000 m kävely

  1. Ari Väliniemi                           1958 VSVU             26.14,10 
  2. Kauko Pekkarinen                        1959 VSVU             26.38,15 
  3. Jari Vatanen                            1957 POLVA            28.24,59 

M55 Korkeus

  1. Lauri Lindberg                          1961 VSVU                  163 
         151 157 160 163 166
           O   O  XO  XO XXX
  2. Jari Jaakkola                           1961 HKV                   148 
         139 142 145 148 151
           O   O   O   O XXX
  3. Jussi Savolainen                        1958 IisVi                 148 
         139 142 145 148 151
          XO   -   O  XO XXX
  4. Atte Lähdekorpi                         1959 ForsSa                145 
         136 139 142 145 148
           O   O   O   O XXX
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  5. Jussi Kuusola                           1957 VSVU                  118 
         115 118 121
           O  XO XXX
     Ari Kaunismäki                          1959 Vasama                DNS 
        
        
     Hannu Puttonen                          1960 KP                    DNS 
        
        

M55 Moukari

  1. Risto Katajamäki                        1959 TöysVe              45,58 
          43,98  44,68  45,58      X      X      -
  2. Risto Sormunen                          1957 SyNo                39,39 
          36,88  38,37  38,84  39,39      X      X
  3. Mika Samppala                           1961 JKU                 38,34 
              X  38,34      X  37,28      X      X
  4. Atte Lähdekorpi                         1959 ForsSa              30,86 
              X      X  26,28  30,86  30,44      X
  5. Tenho Vaarala                           1958 ALPi                29,91 
          28,97      X  29,91      X      X  28,04
  6. Reino Korpelainen                       1958 HKV                 28,09 
          22,43  26,26  26,51  28,09      X      X

M60 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: +0,6

  1. Harri Huotari                           1955 HKV                 12,39 
  2. Ari Aartola                             1952 HKV                 13,81 
  3. Pauli Rantala                           1955 HPV                 14,12 
  4. Asko Vilavaara                          1952 HKV                 14,73 
  5. Kimmo Eerola                            1956 KP                  14,74 
  6. Kari Ristimäki                          1955 KV                  20,42 
     Reijo Väisänen                          1952 KuopRe                DNS 
     Kalevi Häkkinen                         1955 JKU                   DNS 

M60 100 m                           Alkuerät

  1. Harri Huotari                           1955 HKV                 12,46 
  2. Pauli Rantala                           1955 HPV                 14,12 
  3. Asko Vilavaara                          1952 HKV                 14,39 
  4. Kari Ristimäki                          1955 KV                  14,42 
  5. Ari Aartola                             1952 HKV                 14,43 
  6. Kalevi Häkkinen                         1955 JKU                 14,54 
  7. Kimmo Eerola                            1956 KP                  14,72 
  8. Reijo Väisänen                          1952 KuopRe              14,83 
  9. Erkki Jurvanen                          1952 JKU                 15,38 
     Niilo Hartikainen                       1955 LepU                  DNF 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,5

  1. Pauli Rantala                           1955 HPV                 14,12 
  2. Ari Aartola                             1952 HKV                 14,43 
  3. Reijo Väisänen                          1952 KuopRe              14,83 
  4. Erkki Jurvanen                          1952 JKU                 15,38 
     Niilo Hartikainen                       1955 LepU                  DNF 
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Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,7

  1. Harri Huotari                           1955 HKV                 12,46 
  2. Asko Vilavaara                          1952 HKV                 14,39 
  3. Kari Ristimäki                          1955 KV                  14,42 
  4. Kalevi Häkkinen                         1955 JKU                 14,54 
  5. Kimmo Eerola                            1956 KP                  14,72 

M60 2000 m ej

  1. Kari Jylhänlehto                        1955 PudU              8.10,02 
  2. Alpo Vornanen                           1956 KiurU             9.10,41 

M60 Korkeus

  1. Ari Aartola                             1952 HKV                   151 
         139 142 145 148 151 154
           O   -   O   O   O XXX
  2. Kalevi Kytölä                           1952 KP                    142 
         130 133 136 139 142 145
           O   O   O   O   O XXX
  2. Olavi Roivainen                         1956 SalSa                 142 
         139 142 145
           O   O XXX
  4. Hannu Ahonen                            1955 KivijKi               130 
         118 121 124 127 130 133
           O   O  XO  XO  XO XXX
  5. Simo Kangastie                          1954 KP                    127 
         115 118 121 124 127 130
           O   O   O XXO  XO XXX
  6. Pertti Nousiainen                       1953 KP                    124 
         115 118 121 124 127
          XO   O   O  XO XXX

M60 Moukari

  1. Veijo Miihkinen                         1954 KP                  41,60 
              X  41,60      X      X      X  39,92
  2. Pentti Haapasaari                       1956 AV                  40,23 
          40,23  38,73  29,23  38,61  39,32  39,26
  3. Keijo Aaltonen                          1953 KiimU               39,20 
          32,03  35,62      X  39,20  38,00      X
  4. Rauno Möttönen                          1952 KP                  39,07 
          37,36  37,69  38,54  39,07  37,94      X
  5. Seppo Rusanen                           1955 IisVi               38,91 
              X  38,79  38,91  38,50      X  36,28
  6. Erkki Saarinen                          1955 LS35+               36,50 
              X  36,50      X      X  34,08      X
  7. Kyösti Säkkinen                         1955 KajU                34,83 
          33,15  32,27  34,02  34,83  31,84  32,66
  8. Tuomo Jantunen                          1955 E-PUV               34,26 
          32,34      X  34,26  33,63  33,63  32,10
  9. Raimo Majuri                            1952 Spove               31,63 
          31,63      X  31,22

M65 100 m                           Loppukilpailu
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                     Tuuli: +0,7

  1. Reijo Vauhkonen                         1951 MuurY               13,06 
  2. Pentti Karppinen                        1947 HKV                 13,83 
SB
  3. Jorma Kilkki                            1951 VSVU                13,86 
  4. Markku Penttilä                         1948 EspTa               14,02 
  5. Pauli Rytilahti                         1951 LaLu                14,42 
SB
  6. Daniel Sowah                            1950 KuopRe              15,45 
  7. Jari Pykilä                             1949 PUV                 16,15 
SB
     Jarmo Lipasti                           1949 VSVU                  DNS 

M65 100 m                           Alkuerät

  1. Reijo Vauhkonen                         1951 MuurY               13,52 
  2. Pentti Karppinen                        1947 HKV                 13,72 
  3. Jorma Kilkki                            1951 VSVU                13,87 
  4. Jarmo Lipasti                           1949 VSVU                14,12 
  5. Markku Penttilä                         1948 EspTa               14,22 
  6. Pauli Rytilahti                         1951 LaLu                14,45 
  7. Jari Pykilä                             1949 PUV                 14,99 
  8. Daniel Sowah                            1950 KuopRe              15,03 
  9. Heikki Pesonen                          1948 KuopRe              15,06 
 10. Väinö Jurvanen                          1951 JKU                 16,10 
     Heimo Elonen                            1950 VSVU                  DNF 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +1,2

  1. Reijo Vauhkonen                         1951 MuurY               13,52 
  2. Pentti Karppinen                        1947 HKV                 13,72 
SB
  3. Jorma Kilkki                            1951 VSVU                13,87 
  4. Heikki Pesonen                          1948 KuopRe              15,06 
  5. Väinö Jurvanen                          1951 JKU                 16,10 
     Heimo Elonen                            1950 VSVU                  DNF 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +1,2

  1. Jarmo Lipasti                           1949 VSVU                14,12 
  2. Markku Penttilä                         1948 EspTa               14,22 
  3. Pauli Rytilahti                         1951 LaLu                14,45 
SB
  4. Jari Pykilä                             1949 PUV                 14,99 
SB
  5. Daniel Sowah                            1950 KuopRe              15,03 

M65 2000 m ej

  1. Markku Paukkonen                        1950 LepU              8.36,53 
  2. Antti Aaltonen                          1951 KymUV             8.44,33 
     Eero Antero Ronkainen                   1947 SonPa                 DNS 

M65 5000 m kävely
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  1. Heikki Lahtinen                         1947 KP               28.52,14 
  2. Jouko Kuusjärvi                         1948 JKU              30.15,54 
  3. Asko Turkki                             1950 KyPo             30.40,88 
  4. Paavo Tomminen                          1951 KymUV            32.34,88 
  5. Keijo Puustinen                         1948 LepU             33.10,18 
  6. Esko Hyyppä                             1951 ViVe             36.29,71 
     Alpo Kantoniemi                         1949 PudU                   DQ 

M65 Korkeus

  1. Veijo Myllyselkä                        1950 TyTe                  157 
         142 145 148 151 154 157 159
           O  XO  XO   O  XO  XO XXX
  2. Jarmo Lipasti                           1949 VSVU                  154 
         139 142 145 148 151 154 157
           O   O   O   O   O   O XXX
  3. Reijo Sundell                           1948 ViUV                  145 
         130 136 139 142 145 148
           O   O   O   O  XO XXX
  4. Matti Kostamo                           1947 LepU                  142 
         130 133 136 139 142 145
           O   O   O   O  XO XXX
  5. Tapani Leppälä                          1950 KP                    136 
         127 130 133 136 139
           O   O XXO   O XXX
  6. Seppo Taivassalo                        1950 KP                    118 
         115 118 121
           O   O XXX

M65 Moukari

  1. Heimo Pudas                             1949 AV                  41,00 
          38,13      X      X  39,30  41,00  39,15
  2. Esko Talvinen                           1948 LS35+               39,80 
          39,56      X  39,80      X      X      X
  3. Seppo Hjelm                             1947 LohLo               37,93 
          37,93      X      X      X      X      X
  4. Pauli Mäkelä                            1950 YK-V                34,33 
              X      X  31,78  34,33  33,24      X
  5. Pekka Sivula                            1947 E-PUV               31,92 
          28,83  29,24      X      X  31,92  31,85
     Kauko Hakkarainen                       1950 KivijKi               DNS 
        

M70 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: +0,4

  1. Vesa Mäki                               2016 LUU                 14,18 
SB
  2. Jorma Manninen                          1942 MiKV                14,23 
  3. Jouko Ylä-Liedenpohja                   1945 VirtU               14,46 
  4. Eero Helenius                           1945 OuIki               14,79 
  5. Georg Dunkel                            1945 KU-58               14,86 
  6. Arvi Kangastie                          1945 LaVe                15,46 
  7. Kalevi Alatalo                          1946 SalSa               15,77 
     Antero Jalkanen                         1945 JKU                   DNS 
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M70 100 m                           Alkuerät

  1. Jorma Manninen                          1942 MiKV                14,30 
  2. Vesa Mäki                               2016 LUU                 14,38 
  3. Jouko Ylä-Liedenpohja                   1945 VirtU               14,43 
  4. Eero Helenius                           1945 OuIki               14,83 
  5. Georg Dunkel                            1945 KU-58               15,09 
  6. Arvi Kangastie                          1945 LaVe                15,32 
  7. Antero Jalkanen                         1945 JKU                 15,42 
  8. Kalevi Alatalo                          1946 SalSa               15,45 
  9. Viljo Juntunen                          1944 LUM                 15,53 
 10. Markku Juopperi                         1944 Spove               16,07 
 11. Matti Puukka                            1942 OuIki               16,12 

Erä 1                Tuuli: +0,7

  1. Vesa Mäki                               2016 LUU                 14,38 
  2. Jouko Ylä-Liedenpohja                   1945 VirtU               14,43 
  3. Eero Helenius                           1945 OuIki               14,83 
  4. Viljo Juntunen                          1944 LUM                 15,53 
  5. Matti Puukka                            1942 OuIki               16,12 

Erä 2                Tuuli: +0,8

  1. Jorma Manninen                          1942 MiKV                14,30 
  2. Georg Dunkel                            1945 KU-58               15,09 
  3. Arvi Kangastie                          1945 LaVe                15,32 
  4. Antero Jalkanen                         1945 JKU                 15,42 
  5. Kalevi Alatalo                          1946 SalSa               15,45 
  6. Markku Juopperi                         1944 Spove               16,07 

M70 2000 m ej

  1. Lauri Ollitervo                         1946 Spove             8.39,67 

M70 5000 m kävely

  1. Reijo Viianen                           1946 JalJa            32.59,79 
  2. Åke Tarvos                              1943 IF P-P           35.30,39 
  3. Esko Partanen                           1944 IisVi            42.45,69 

M70 Korkeus

  1. Vesa Mäki                               2016 LUU                   142 
         136 139 142 146
           O   O  XO XXX
  2. Asko Pesonen                            2016 IisVi                 139 
         136 139 142
           O   O XXX
  3. Antti Alarotu                           1946 HämeenlTa             130 
         124 127 130 133
          XO   O   O XXX
  4. Kunto Viiru                             1942 KajKi                 127 
         115 118 121 124 127 130
           O   O   O  XO  XO XXX

M70 Moukari
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  1. Antti Örn                               1946 FoA                 47,70 
              X      X  47,70      X      X      X
  2. Reima Mäki-Äijälä                       1945 KauhKa              44,88 
          43,53  42,21  44,88  42,24  41,49      X
  3. Timo Kopakkala                          1943 KiimU               43,73 
          43,15  42,77      X      X  43,73  40,56
  4. Toivo Aalto                             1946 PUV                 38,07 
              X  37,37      X      X      X  38,07
  5. Veikko Silvola                          1943 TSU                 31,29 
          27,48      X  31,29      X      X      X
  6. Mauno Mikkonen                          1944 PaUr                30,89 
              X  30,89      X      X  29,06      X
  7. Ari Siren                               1946 HKV                 30,63 
          29,39  30,63      X      X      X  28,88
  8. Reijo Jokinen                           1944 KonTa               25,15 
              X      X  24,82  24,65  25,15  23,36

M75 100 m

                     Tuuli: +1,2

  1. Aimo Mikkola                            1939 KarKi               14,43 
  2. Urpo Mikkonen                           1937 KuopRe              15,49 
SB
  3. Eero Penttilä                           1941 VSVU                16,38 
  4. Pär Granbacka                           1938 IF Drott            17,04 
  5. Veikko Pihlainen                        1940 PorvU               17,49 
  6. Erkki Asikainen                         1937 KuopRe              19,37 

M75 2000 m ej

  1. Riku Kyllönen                           1941 RiU               9.48,48 
  2. Tauno Tolmunen                          1941 Män-Ve           12.01,74 

M75 5000 m kävely

  1. Martti Valonen                          1940 Spove            33.06,01 
  2. Raimo Vuorenmaa                         1939 SaarP            36.03,54 
  3. Veikko Haverinen                        1941 KangKa           39.35,49 

M75 Korkeus

  1. Kyösti Poutiainen                       1941 HKV                   133 
         124 127 130 133 136
           O   O   O   O XXX
  2. Oiva Hauhia                             1937 LS35+                 127 
         112 115 118 121 124 127 130
           O   O   O  XO XXO XXO XXX
  3. Aarne Haapala                           1938 LaihLu                118 
         112 115 118 121
           O   O   O   -
  3. Tauno Jokinen                           1938 HarjavTU              118 
         115 118 121
           O   O   -
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M75 Moukari

  1. Esko Palviainen                         1941 IisVi               47,19 
          43,54  47,19      X  45,89      X  45,94
  2. Tauno Tukkinen                          1938 LohU                33,50 
          31,49  30,99  31,78  32,11  32,52  33,50
  3. Kyösti Poutiainen                       1941 HKV                 33,08 
          31,95  31,94  31,34      X  33,08  32,67
  4. Teuvo Koskelainen                       1939 KymUV               32,22 
              X      X  31,32  29,62  32,22      X
  5. Veikko Jutila                           1938 AV                  31,00 
          29,64  27,50  30,52  31,00  30,08      -
  6. Aulis Savola                            1937 LaVe                30,64 
          28,58  30,54  30,13  30,64  29,95      X
  7. Jouni Tenhu                             1939 LS35+               29,73 
          27,78  29,73      X      X      X      X

M80 100 m

                     Tuuli: +0,1

  1. Osmo Villanen                           1903 KankU               16,02 
  2. Taneli Konttinen                        1935 KuopRe              16,35 
SB
  3. Pentti Miettinen                        1936 SpoVe               16,46 
SB
  4. Pentti Ritvanen                         1932 KuopRe              19,47 

M80 5000 m kävely

  1. Niilo Korhonen                          1934 SuoVa            38.33,06 
  2. Heikki Linna                            1934 KangKa           39.35,66 
  3. Toivo Kukkonen                          1934 ViUV             48.01,80 

M80 Korkeus

  1. Osmo Villanen                           1903 KankU                 121 
         115 118 121 124
           O XXO   O X--
  2. Niilo Korhonen                          1934 SuoVa                 115 
         100 103 106 109 112 115 118
           O   O   O  XO  XO   O XXX
  3. Jaakko Yli-Huita                        1932 LaihLu                100 
         091 094 097 100 103
           O   O   O  XO XXX

M80 Moukari

  1. Mauri Lindroos                          1936 PUV                 36,04 
          36,04      X      X      X  30,31      X
  2. Reino Kinnunen                          1935 Spove               32,46 
          32,46      X      X      X      X      X
  3. Ilmari Tuomela                          1935 TeuTu               25,96 
          22,46  25,96      X  25,81      X      X
     Heikki Linna                            1934 KangKa                 NM 
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M85 100 m

                     Tuuli: +0,3

  1. Jaakko Nieminen                         1931 KP                  18,98 
  2. Jouko Toikkanen                         1929 KuopRe              26,79 

M85 5000 m kävely

  1. Viljo Hyvölä                            1929 IisVi            39.55,13 
  2. Veikko Alapudas                         1931 RaSpove          42.14,61 
  3. Matti Tamminen                          1928 KyKy             46.36,56 

M85 Korkeus

  1. Raimo Kietäväinen                       1931 LUM                   106 
         070 079 091 094 097 100 103 106 109
           -   O   O   -   O   O   O   O XXX
  2. Olavi Niemi                             1931 PorTa                 106 
         070 079 091 094 097 100 103 106 109
           O   O  XO   -   O XXO  XO   O XXX

M85 Moukari

  1. Leo Saarinen                            1929 HarjU               29,09 
          27,86      X  28,36  29,09      X  28,85
  2. Raimo Kietäväinen                       1931 LUM                 27,48 
          27,48  25,81      X  25,43  24,25      X
  3. Veikko Vilen                            1930 MiKV                26,56 
          26,08      X  24,24  25,49  26,10  26,56
  4. Viljo Hyvölä                            1929 IisVi               23,11 
          22,25  21,75  23,02  23,11  22,28  22,89
  5. Martti Mäkelä                           1929 LaVe                21,75 
          19,96  21,75  20,46      X  20,95  17,95

M90 100 m

                     Tuuli: +0,3

  1. Aatos Sainio                            1925 KP                  20,15 
  2. Kurt Byggmästar                         1925 IF Drott            21,83 
     Pekka Penttilä                          1924 PUV                   DNS 

M90 Korkeus

  1. Karri Wichmann                          1926 SpoVe                 094 
         079 082 085 091 094 097
           O   O   O   O XXO X--

M90 Moukari

  1. Armas Rantala                           1926 KauhKa              25,99 
          24,94      X  22,95  20,32  25,99  25,13
  2. Karri Wichmann                          1926 SpoVe               16,37 
          16,21  15,14      X  14,27      X  16,37
  3. Lauri Helle                             2016 PerU                14,49 
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          13,66      X  14,49      X      X  13,33

N30 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: +0,9

  1. Veera Malmivaara                        1985 HKV                 13,86 
  2. Laura Nurminen                          1983 HämeenlTA           14,34 
  3. Iina-Lydia Pihlainen                    1982 HKV                 14,54 
  4. Anu Rahkola                             1983 TP                  15,09 
SB
  5. Sini Haapalainen                        1983 Otaru               15,29 
  6. Tuuli Lähteenmäki                       1983 RiiKi               15,37 
  7. Anne Honkanen                           1985 POLVA               16,15 

N30 5000 m kävely

  1. Marika Peltoniemi                       1984 JalJa            28.26,98 

N30 Moukari

  1. Kaisa Ahonen                            1986 KivijKi             42,71 
          40,32  40,07      X      X  41,67  42,71
  2. Riikka Ruuth                            1984 KivijKi             37,42 
          37,42      X  37,14      X      X      X
  3. Sini Haapalainen                        1983 Otaru               35,80 
          35,23      X  35,80  33,89      X      X
  4. Mirva Jääskeläinen                      1985 HyvSU               31,99 
          31,76  31,99      X  31,31      X      X
  5. Annika Suominen                         1984 ViUV                27,79 
          26,67  27,79      X  27,25  27,38      X

N35 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: +0,1

  1. Jaana Saarisilta                        1981 JKU                 13,51 
SB
  2. Jaana Riikonen                          1977 PerU                13,72 
  3. Katja Hautaniemi                        1978 LS35+               13,81 
  4. Ilona Markkanen                         1981 JKU                 13,90 
  5. Hanna Uusitalo                          2016 OP                  14,18 
  6. Ella Eskelinen                          1978 LS35+               14,25 
  7. Henna Anunti                            1977 HauVe               14,39 
  8. Hanna Putkuri                           1978 KeU                 16,30 

N35 5000 m kävely

  1. Jenni Lahtinen                          1981 KP               29.43,52 

N35 Korkeus

  1. Henna Anunti                            1977 HauVe                 154 
         124 127 130 133 136 139 142 145 148 151 154 157
           -   -   O   O   O   O   O   O   O   O   O XXX
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  2. Tiina Helminen                          1979 KUY                   148 
         124 127 130 133 136 139 142 145 148 151
           -   -   O   O   O   O   O XXO   O XXX
  3. Vilma Moilanen                          1981 JKU                   145 
         124 127 130 133 136 139 142 145 148
           -   -   -   -   O   O XXO  XO XX-
  4. Hanna Uusitalo                          2016 OP                    142 
         124 127 130 133 136 139 142 145
           O   O   O   O   O XXO   O XXX
  5. Ella Eskelinen                          1978 LS35+                 139 
         124 127 130 133 136 139 142
           -   -   O   O   O   O XXX
     Johanna Sirviö                          1978 VampU                  NH 
         124 127 130 133 136 139 142
           -   -   -   -   -   -   -

N35 Moukari

  1. Vilma Moilanen                          1981 JKU                 39,14 
          37,09  35,95  33,70  35,36  39,14  35,26
  2. Sirpa Tarvainen                         1977 KauhWi              34,87 
          34,87  33,55  34,18      X  32,99  32,05
  3. Miia Jämsén                             1977 JKU                 33,50 
          32,08  29,62  32,21      X  30,73  33,50
  4. Maija-Liisa Hyppönen                    1981 JKU                 26,58 
          22,35  22,34      X      X  26,58      X
  5. Maarit Lindberg                         1977 RiiKi               22,41 
          21,32  21,18  22,16  22,22  22,41  20,53
  6. Henna Helminen                          1978 HämeenlTA           21,36 
          21,36      X  20,62      X  20,64      X
  7. Hanna Putkuri                           1978 KeU                 20,59 
              X  19,17      X  20,59      X      X
     Anne Sorsa                              1978 ALPi                   NM 
        

N40 100 m

                     Tuuli: +0,6

  1. Johanna Haikonen                        1973 PorvU               13,68 
  2. Anne Yli-Olli                           1973 JKU                 14,28 
  3. Taru Piekkari                           1976 HämeenlTA           14,53 
  4. Virpi Hannuksela                        1972 KP                  14,58 
  5. Tiina Rautakorpi                        1974 HKV                 14,98 

N40 5000 m kävely

  1. Paula Kauppinen-Roivainen               1975 IisVi            34.08,15 

N40 Korkeus

  1. Tuire Mäki                              1976 JKU                   145 
         121 124 127 130 133 136 139 142 145 148
           -   -   -   -   -   O   O  XO   O XXX
  2. Saija Havulinna                         1974 KUY                   139 
         121 124 127 130 133 136 139 142
           -   O   O   O   O   O XXO XXX
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  3. Tiina Rautakorpi                        1974 HKV                   136 
         121 124 127 130 133 136 139
           -   O   O   O XXO  XO XXX
  4. Anette Mehtälä                          1976 JKU                   127 
         121 124 127 130
           O   O   O XXX

N40 Moukari

  1. Kirsi Koro                              1976 VirtU               51,12 
          50,04  50,72  51,12  50,36      X  50,74

N45 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: +1,1

  1. Elisa Valtanen                          1968 VSVU                14,00 
  2. Sari Pikkarainen                        1971 RiiKi               14,12 
  3. Virva Nieminen                          2016 LS35+               14,23 
SB
  4. Tarja Schroderus                        1970 KajU                14,45 
SB
  5. Jaana Ojala                             1967 LaVe                14,64 
SB
  6. Anneli Kaikkonen                        1967 KajU                16,53 
  7. Marjo Sjögren                           1967 HauVe               16,68 
  8. Tiina Karppinen                         1968 IisVi               16,71 

N45 5000 m kävely

  1. Ursula Koivunen                         1969 EsboIF           30.35,37 
  2. Tiina Stenvall                          1967 HKV              39.34,74 

N45 Korkeus

  1. Satu Matilainen                         1969 JKU                   133 
         121 124 127 130 133 136
           -   O   O   O   O XXX
  2. Kirsi Yijälä                            1969 JKU                   130 
         121 124 127 130 133
           O   O   O   O XXX
  3. Mari Kyrönlahti                         1967 JKU                   124 
         121 124 127 136
           O   O XXX   -
     Minna Koivuniemi                        1969 ViUV                   NH 
         121 124 127 130 133 136
           -   -   -   -   -   -
     Marja Eskelinen                         1969 VetU                   NH 
         121 124 127 130 133 136
           -   -   -   -   -   -

N45 Moukari

  1. Jaana Siekkinen                         1968 JKU                 36,50 
          36,50      X  32,52  34,69      X  33,08
  2. Tiina Ranta                             1969 LohLo               36,47 
          34,65  34,65      X      X  36,47      X
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  3. Teija Aho                               1971 PuPo                32,59 
          29,93  32,59  31,61  31,34  31,38  32,55
  4. Sirkka-Liisa Eloranta                   1971 ViUV                29,48 
          29,48      X  28,40  29,23      X  28,90
  5. Pirjo Saukkonen                         1968 LepU                29,28 
          29,28  27,36  27,50      X      X      X
  6. Päivi Varis                             1970 PyU                 27,28 
          22,76  24,71      X  24,92      X  27,28

N50 100 m

                     Tuuli: +1,7

  1. Katrin Mertanen                         1966 VSVU                13,24 
SB
  2. Kirsti Siekkinen                        1966 JKU                 13,70 
  3. Ingela Nygård Jungar                    1966 EsboIF              14,94 
  4. Terhi Holappa                           1966 JKU                 15,06 
SB
  5. Merja Myllymäki                         1964 LS35+               16,19 
  6. Leena Kallunki                          1963 KajU                16,50 
     Anne Virkalahti                         1963 JKU                   DNS 

N50 5000 m kävely

  1. Kaarina Räsänen                         1962 RRR              37.25,18 

N50 Korkeus

  1. Kirsti Siekkinen                        1966 JKU                   152 
         115 118 124 127 130 133 136 140 144 148 152
           -   -   -   -   -   -   O   O   O   O XXO
  2. Tiina Pihlman                           1966 Kataja                130 
         115 118 124 127 130 133
           O   O   O  XO XXO XXX

N50 Moukari

  1. Rea Kivikko                             1965 ViUV                33,67 
              X      X  31,71  33,67  31,04  29,78
  2. Kirsi Heino                             1966 KarkPo              29,73 
          28,67  29,73      X  28,34      X  25,18
  3. Katri Lösönen                           1962 AV                  29,21 
          27,39      X  24,62      X  28,68  29,21
  4. Marke Siekkinen                         1966 PIHTU               28,95 
              X      X  25,37  27,35  28,95      X
  5. Seija Eskelinen                         1966 IisVi               26,46 
              X  26,19  25,20      X  26,46  25,54
  6. Kaisa Valtonen                          1962 IU                  22,00 
              X  19,94      X  21,71      X  22,00
  7. Iiris Söderström                        1963 ALPi                21,78 
          20,57      X      X  19,36  21,44  21,78
  8. Leena Hietanen                          1962 VSVU                14,20 
          14,20  14,01      X      X      X      X
     Mervi Tolonen                           1963 LiekU                  NM 
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N55 100 m

                     Tuuli: +0,9

  1. Annika Savolainen                       1959 JKU                 15,02 
  2. Anne Vakkala                            1960 KP                  15,94 
  3. Ursula Eerola                           1959 KP                  17,81 

N55 2000 m ej

  1. Satu Soivanen                           1961 MiKV              8.50,24 

N55 5000 m kävely

  1. Maija-Liisa Mertanen                    1960 ViUV             32.19,06 
  2. Pirjo Pärnänen                          1957 KuoVi            36.50,83 
  3. Anita Hyttinen                          1961 LepU             36.53,79 
  4. Tarja Sirén                             1958 IkU              39.26,06 

N55 Korkeus

  1. Annika Savolainen                       1959 JKU                   124 
         103 106 109 112 115 118 121 124 127
           -   -   -   -   O   O   O XXO XXX
  2. Seija Hellman                           1958 VSVU                  109 
         103 106 109 112
           O   O   O XXX

N55 Moukari

  1. Mirja Kokko                             1961 LS35+               42,23 
              X      X  42,23  41,86  40,67      X
  2. Liisa Mäkitörmä                         1957 VarpVi              38,24 
          34,36  32,18  38,24  33,85  35,40  36,23
  3. Erja Rinne                              1960 HKV                 33,73 
          31,96  31,40  31,11  33,73  32,38      X
  4. Eila Huuskonen                          1958 KiurU               31,71 
          31,49  27,81  31,35  31,71      X      X
  5. Päivi Sirviö                            1961 PoU                 27,42 
          27,14  27,42  25,42  27,25      X      X
  6. Kerstin Backman                         1959 LS35+               25,69 
          25,69  24,37  25,42      X      X  23,11
  7. Merja Vuorinen                          1958 JKU                 25,52 
          21,41      X  22,50  24,56  25,52  25,36
  8. Seija Hellman                           1958 VSVU                24,30 
          24,30  22,77      X  22,15      X  22,59
     Leena Tenhu                             1957 JKU                   DNS 
        

N60 100 m

                     Tuuli: +0,9

  1. Toini Nousiainen                        1952 KP                  17,19 
  2. Maarit Varis                            1955 HKV                 18,91 
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N60 2000 m ej

  1. Eliisa Reijonen                         1952 ToU               9.30,69 

N60 3000 m kävely

  1. Vieno Määränen                          1953 KajU             21.35,52 

N60 Korkeus

  1. Merja Pulkkinen                         1955 JKU                   112 
         094 097 100 103 106 109 112 115
           -   -   O   O   O XXO  XO XXX
  2. Toini Nousiainen                        1952 KP                    109 
         094 097 100 103 106 109 112
           -   O   O   O   O   O XX-
  3. Maarit Varis                            1955 HKV                   100 
         094 097 100 103
           O   O   O XXX

N60 Moukari

  1. Paula Mäkelä                            1952 YK-V                30,70 
          23,48  30,10      X  30,70      X  28,35
  2. Elisa Yli-Hallila                       1952 HKV                 30,69 
          30,69  29,75  28,66      X  29,05  27,85
  3. Raili Nevalainen                        1956 JuuU                24,23 
          24,23      X  23,58      X      X  23,53
  4. Toini Nousiainen                        1952 KP                  23,72 
          23,53      X  21,46  22,63  23,72  22,59
  5. Hannele Aalto                           1954 TSU                 22,83 
              X      X      X      X      X  22,83
  6. Eila Seppänen                           2016 VSVU                16,95 
              X  15,92  16,95  16,89  15,26  16,26
  7. Anneli Korpela                          1953 E-PUV               14,31 
              X  10,24  12,46  12,98      X  14,31

N65 100 m

                     Tuuli: +0,8

  1. Arja Ahola                              1948 LS35+               15,87 
SB
  2. Marja Metsänkylä                        1951 VSVU                16,21 
SB
  3. Helena Hietarinta                       1949 KauhKa              16,69 
SB
  4. Terhi Kokkonen                          1947 JKU                 16,74 
  5. Sisko Rauhala                           1950 JKU                 17,88 

N65 3000 m kävely

  1. Asta Savukoski                          1949 KorsKa           22.30,68 
  2. Aija Hynynen                            1950 KuoVi            22.35,95 
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  3. Kirsti Piipari                          1951 HKV              22.36,92 

N65 Korkeus

  1. Anu Mitro                               1951 JKU                   118 
         094 097 100 103 106 109 112 115 118 121
           -   -   O   O   O   O  XO   O XXO XXX
  2. Marketta Västi                          1950 KuoVi                 112 
         094 097 100 103 106 109 112 115
           -   -   -   -   -   O   O XXX
  3. Aija Hynynen                            1950 KuoVi                 106 
         094 097 100 103 106 109
           O   O   O   O   O XX-
  4. Tuula Alho                              1949 E-PUV                 106 
         094 097 100 103 106 109
           -   -   O   O  XO XXX
  5. Terhi Kokkonen                          1947 JKU                   106 
         094 097 100 103 106 109
           -   -   -   - XXO XXX

N65 Moukari

  1. Marketta Västi                          1950 KuoVi               25,63 
          23,35  25,63  23,97  24,89  25,00  23,59
  2. Leena Scheerer                          1949 JämsäI              24,33 
          24,33      X  22,50      X      X  21,35
  3. Sirpa Vahtera                           1949 TSU                 24,19 
          23,39  24,19      X  23,27      X  22,23
  4. Leena Hannonen                          1950 LS35+               24,05 
          22,46  22,77  24,05  23,97  19,52      X
  5. Anu Mitro                               1951 JKU                 23,38 
          23,37      X      X  22,99  23,38      X
  6. Pirkko Povelainen                       1949 JKU                 22,64 
          20,35  22,64      X      X      X  21,70
  7. Marja Maksimainen                       1948 ToU                 22,07 
          18,31  21,81  22,07  21,72      X      X
     Raija Harjunen                          1949 HelTa                 DNS 
        

N70 100 m                           Loppukilpailu

                     Tuuli: 0,0

  1. Kirsti Viitanen                         1942 VSVU                17,86 
  2. Mirja Mäntylä                           1945 KP                  19,53 
  3. Irmeli Mäihäniemi                       1944 KP                  19,57 
  4. Pirjo Karetie                           1942 JKU                 19,61 
  5. Raija Lehtola                           1945 SalSa               20,02 

N70 3000 m kävely

  1. Hannele Kivistö                         1943 Spove            20.42,26 
  2. Pirjo Karetie                           1942 JKU              21.05,28 
  3. Leena Kaartinen                         1942 PHAU             23.51,46 

N70 Korkeus
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  1. Helinä Pihlaja                          1944 E-PUV                 112 
         085 088 091 094 097 100 103 106 109 112 115
           -   -   -   -   -   O   O   O XXO XXO XXX
  2. Sirkka-Liisa Ruuskanen                  1944 KuoVi                 109 
         085 088 091 094 097 100 103 106 109 112
           -   -   -   -   -   -   O   O  OX XXX
  3. Raija Lehtola                           1945 SalSa                 094 
         085 088 091 094 097
           O XXO XXO   O XXX

N70 Moukari

  1. Kirsti Viitanen                         1942 VSVU                25,73 
          25,73  25,61  24,55  25,56  25,28      X
  2. Helmi Hoppu                             1943 LeKiYU              24,14 
          24,14  22,76  22,82  21,85  23,48  23,24
  3. Rauha Ervalahti                         1944 Kp                  22,58 
          22,58  20,76  21,06      X      X  21,52
  4. Mirja Mäntylä                           1945 KP                  21,08 
              X      X  21,08      X  20,16      X
  5. Helinä Pihlaja                          1944 E-PUV               19,74 
          14,85  19,74  19,26  18,71      -      -
  6. Sinikka Erjavaara                       1942 KuoVi               19,17 
          14,43      X  17,15  19,17      X  17,50
  7. Ritva Kiviaho                           1944 E-PUV               17,33 
          16,12  16,75  17,13      X  16,72  17,33

N75 100 m

                     Tuuli: +0,8

  1. Marjatta Taipale                        1939 ToiRi               19,34 
  2. Seija Sario                             1940 HKV                 20,42 
SB
  3. Varpu Holmberg                          1941 HKV                 20,72 
SB
  4. Sanni Väyrynen                          1937 PuPo                25,87 

N75 3000 m kävely

  1. Ritva Tuliniiemi                        1940 PHAU             23.50,04 
  2. Sirkka Liimatainen                      1941 HarjU            26.35,18 

N75 Korkeus

  1. Seija Sario                             1940 HKV                   106 
         094 097 100 103 106 109
           O   O   O   O   O XXX
  2. Marjatta Taipale                        1939 ToiRi                 097 
         085 088 091 094 097 100
           O   O   O   O  XO XXX

N75 Moukari

  1. Inkeri Fält                             1940 KuoVi               25,98 
              X      X      X  25,98  25,36      X
  2. Maila Kraatari                          1938 ALPi                22,33 
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          19,31      X      X  22,33  17,71  20,33
  3. Maija Kivelä                            1939 KP                  20,25 
          16,76  18,28  18,88  17,54  20,25  18,12
  4. Eeva-Liisa Renko                        1941 E-PUV               19,20 
          17,34  18,66  18,53      X  19,20  18,03
  5. Kerttu Kangasmäki                       1937 LaihLu              17,54 
          16,30  16,63  16,60  16,45  17,54      X
  6. Rauha Laurila                           1938 KajKi               16,92 
              X  14,39  16,91  15,15  16,92  16,02

N80 100 m

                     Tuuli: +0,8

  1. Aino Koistinen                          1935 KangKa              26,78 

N80 3000 m kävely

  1. Aino Koistinen                          1935 KangKa           31.50,46 

N80 Moukari

  1. Vieno Niilonen                          1936 KuoVi               18,29 
          14,57  17,03  17,87  17,06  18,29  16,64
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